

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. 14728 of 2008
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1591 OF 2008

HARADHAN MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

With CrI.M.P.14715 of 2008 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1592 of 2008,

With CrI.M.P.14736 of 2008 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1593 of 2008,

With CrI.M.P.15335 of 2008 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1594 of 2008

Date: 05/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
In CrI. A.1591 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
In CrI. A.1592 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.
In CrI. A.1593 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
In CrI. A.1594 Mr. Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In Criminal Appeal No. 1591 of 2008, let notice be issued on the prayer for bail made by Biswanath Ghosh. Similarly in Criminal Appeal No. 1592 of 2008 let notice be issued for bail in respect of Nanda Ghosh. In Criminal Appeal No. 1593 of 2008, let similar notice be issued on the bail application of Durjodhan Mondal and Haradhan Laha.

Since Mr. Bhattacharjee, representing the State of West Bengal, is present in Court, let such notice be served on him to enable him to take instructions in the matter. As far as the other applicants are concerned, their prayer for bail will be considered at a later stage.

Let this matter be listed on the next chamber date for orders.

[Sushma Batra]
Sr.P.A.

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master