

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr.M. P.Nos.5980,5977,5981 & 5974/ 2009
1591 OF 2008

in C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) .

H A R A D H A N M O N D A L & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F W E S T B E N G A L
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

W I T H A P P E A L (C R L) N O . 1592 of 2008
(With office report)

A P P E A L (C R L) N O . 1593 of 2008
(With office report)

A P P E A L (C R L) N O . 1594 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 06/05 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.N. Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Bi kash Kargupta, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At this stage, we are not inclined to grant bail to the appellants. However, since leave has been granted, let the hearing of the appeals be expedited. In the event the appeals are not taken up within a reasonable period, the applicants would be entitled to renew their prayer for bail.

(Arvind) (Vinod Kulvi)

Sr. P.A. Court Master