

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in CRA No. 325/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANIK CHANDRA PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF W.BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on default dated 07.09.09)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 7.9.09. The Registry is directed to serve notice and a copy of the letter dated 24th August, 2009, addressed to the Registry of this Court by Mr. Anurag Pandey, the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner, praying for discharge from this case. The notice is made returnable within four weeks hence.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Om Parkash]
Court Master