

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No. 16966/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1594 OF 2008

SUNIL KUMAR GHOSH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. P. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer for bail is refused at this stage with  
liberty to renew the prayer for bail, in case the appeal is  
not taken up for final disposal before six months.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master