

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRA No. 325/2005

MANIK CHANDRA PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, GOVT. OF W. BENGAL & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anurag Pandey, learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner, had filed an application for his discharge from the case. Notice issued on the said application was duly served on the petitioner. Despite the same, no further steps appear to have been taken by the petitioner. In that view of the matter, the application for discharge is allowed and Mr. Anurag Pandey, learned Advocate-on-Record, be discharged from this case. Consequently, let notice issue to the petitioner informing him of this order within a week from date.

[Ganga Thakur]
PS to Registrar

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master