

S U P R E M E  
C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.10299/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1592 OF 2008

SHIBSANKAR GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail on behalf of appellant No.1)  
(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Roy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant No. 1 - Shibsankar Ghosh be enlarged on  
bail to the satisfaction of the trial court. Upon such  
terms and conditions as may be necessary to ensure the  
presence as and when required. One such condition should  
include that the appellant No.1 shall report to the  
Officer-in-charge of the local Police Station at least  
once every fortnight on Sundays at 11.00 a.m., until  
further orders. The application is disposed of.

(Arvind)  
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master