

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in CRA No. 325/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANIK CHANDRA PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT.OF W.BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Anurag Pandey, who was the  
erstwhile advocate-on-record for the petitioner,  
had been discharged, and, thereafter, notice had  
been to the petitioner to make other arrangements.  
Today, when the matter is taken up, it is submitted  
that Mr.Sheesh Pal Singh will be filing vakalatnama  
on behalf of the petitioner. Let the matter be  
adjourned for four weeks for the said purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master