

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in CRA No.325/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANIK CHANDRA PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT.OF W.BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the Office Report, postal remarks in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 15 is that they are "dead". Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time for making an appropriate application for substitution of respondent Nos. 3 and 15.

As regards respondent Nos. 5, 8 and 13, Office Report states that postal remarks "refused" having been made on the

2

cover in respect of these respondents. In view of the postal remarks "refused", service to respondent Nos. 5, 8 and 13 is treated sufficient.

As regards respondent Nos. 4, 17 and 22, their service will be awaited for a further period of four weeks.

Further time of four weeks is granted to the Advocate-on-Record of the petitioner for filing complete and

latest address of respondent No. 1.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master