

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).867/2009

MANIK CHANDRA PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT.OF W.BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,directions and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K Lingaraja, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance for filing the Death Certificate of respondent Nos. 3,5 and 15 on record and to take necessary steps as according to the ld. Counsel legal representatives of respondent No.15 are necessary to be brought on record since fine amount was imposed on them.

Standing counsel for respondent No.1-State of West Bengal has been changed and new standing counsel, Mr Anip Sachthey is permitted to file memo on record.

List again on 26.9.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)

|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj