

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in CRA No.325/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANIK CHANDRA PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT.OF W.BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shagun Matta, Adv.fisor
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further two weeks' time to file death certificate of respondent Nos.3, 5 and 15.

Time as prayed for is granted as a last chance.

List on 10th March, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]
Court Master