

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 867/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2008
in CRA No. 325/2005 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

MANIK CHANDRA PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT.OF W.BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the respondents Nos. 3,5 &
15 have died, special leave petition qua said respondents
stands abated and is dismissed accordingly. Names of the
said respondents be deleted from the array of parties.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.20
16:28:25 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER