

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1591/2008

HARADHAN MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1592/2008

Crl.A. No. 1593/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1594/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 867/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Counsel for parties Mr.

Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr.

Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms.

Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.

Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.02.26

17:05:49 IST

O R D E R

Reason:

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, learned senior counsel appearing for the

appellants submits that the Criminal Revision being CRR No. 1607

2

of 2005 titled "Biswanath Ghosh vs. The State of West Bengal &

Ors." and CRM No. 2386 of 2006 (now converted into G.A. No.3 of

2011) titled "The State of West Bengal vs. Sanjoy Pal & Ors." are

pending for final disposal before the Calcutta High Court.

We only request the Calcutta High Court to dispose of the said matters within a period of three months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. Since the other connected appeals are pending in this Court for almost seven years, depending upon the result so to be passed by the High Court in the matter pending before it, we have to adjourn these appeals which have been pending before us for final disposal.

In view of the above, these matters are adjourned for three months.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master