

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1591/2008

HARADHAN MONDAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Cr1.A. No.1592/2008

Cr1.A. No.1593/2008 (With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No.1594/2008 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1.) No.867/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.  
For Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 19.11.2015, this Court while hearing Criminal Appeal No.1591 of 2008 and other connected cases, felt that the

said Criminal Appeal No.1591 of 2008 and other connected cases should be heard by this Court only after the Calcutta High Court disposes of Criminal Revision being CRR No.1607 of 2005 and CRM No.2386 of 2006 (now converted into G.A. No.3 of 2011).

Today when the matter was taken up for hearing, we have been told that the aforesaid criminal revision and appeal have yet not been disposed of by the High Court.

We therefore request the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the High Court to look into the matter and ensure that the aforesaid criminal revision and appeal are disposed of as expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of four weeks from today.

Registry is directed to send the copies of this Court's order dated 19.11.2015 along with this order, to the Hon'ble Chief Justice of Calcutta High Court.

List the matters for hearing after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master