

nl

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1591/2008

HARADHAN MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1592/2008

(With CrI.A. No. 1593/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1594/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 867/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradip K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

2

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By orders dated 19.11.2015 and 13.01.2016, this Court, while hearing the instant appeals, has requested Hon&#39;ble Chief Justice of the Calcutta High Court to dispose of Criminal Revision No.1607 of 2005 and CRM No. 2386 of 2006 (now converted into G.A. No.3 of 2011) as expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of four weeks. The Registry was directed to send the copies of the aforesaid orders to Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice of Calcutta High Court.

Today when the matter is taken up, learned counsel for the State submits that the direction mentioned supra has not been complied with. He undertakes to bring the contents of the aforesaid orders to the notice of Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice of the Calcutta High Court.

In view of above, Registry is directed to once again send the request of this Court for early disposal of Criminal Revision No.1607 of 2005 and

3

CRM No. 2386 of 2006 (now converted into G.A. No.3 of 2011) as expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of four weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

The matters are adjourned for six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER