

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1591/2008

HARADHAN MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1592/2008

Crl.A. No. 1593/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1594/2008

(With application(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 867/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This court vide order dated 02.03.2016, after adverting to this Court's earlier orders dated 19.11.2015 and 13.01.2016, requested the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the Calcutta High Court to dispose of Criminal Revision No.2386 of 2006 (now converted into G.A. No.3 of 2011) and granted four weeks' time for the same.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the state submits that his counterpart mentioned before the chief justice of the Calcutta High Court and brought to his notice the orders passed by this Court, despite the same, the said case is not disposed of.

In this view of the matter, we direct the Registrar General of Calcutta High Court to place this order before the Chief Justice to see that the matter pending before it in GA No.3 of 2011 to be listed before the appropriate Bench and hear the same latest by second week of November, 2016 along with Criminal Revision Petition No.1607 of 2005. The Registrar General of the High Court shall send a report to this Court latest by third week of November, 2016.

List this matter in the end of November, 2016.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P. A.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER